28
24
86
Operating instructions en
Mode d’emploi fr
Manual de instrucciones es
DX 860-HSN
Printed: 10.04.2017 | Doc-Nr: PUB / 5126874 / 000 / 00Printed: 10.04.2017 | Doc-Nr: PUB / 5126874 / 000 / 01

tool " always refers to the DX 860-HSN.
Location of identification data on the tool
The type designation and serial number are printed on
the type plate on the tool. Make a note of this informa-
tion in your operating instructions and always refer to
it when making an enquiry to your Hilti representative
or service department.
Type: DX 860-HSN
Serial no.:
Warning signs
Obligation signs
Wear ear
protection
Wear
 protective
gloves
Wear eye
 protection
Read the
 operating
instructions
before use.
Symbols
General
warning
Warning:
explosive substance
Warning:
hot surface
Wear a
hard hat
Printed: 10.04.2017 | Doc-Nr: PUB / 5126874 / 000 / 00Printed: 10.04.2017 | Doc-Nr: PUB / 5126874 / 000 / 01
2
en
2. Description
The tool is designed exclusively for use in metal roof or
composite floor deck applications for fastening trape-
zoidal profile metal sheets to bar joist metal frames. The
fastening is achieved by driving special fasteners through
the metal sheet and into the underlying steel joist or
frame.
3. Consumables and accessories
Fasteners for decking and siding fastening applications where approval is required (SDI, ICBO, FM, UL)
Item no.
34133
34134
Cartridges
Item no.
305955
305957
Wearing parts
Item no.
284990
Accessories
Item no.
285345
285775
331981
Ordering designation
X-EDNK 22 THQ12M
X-EDN 19 THQ12M
Ordering designation
6.8/11 M40, yellow
(=.27 CAL short, yellow)
6.8/11 M40, black
(=.27 CAL short, purple)
Ordering designation
DX 860-HSN spare parts pack
Ordering designation
Cleaning Kit
Goggles
Ear protectors
Explanation
Base material thickness 3 mm to 7 mm (1/8″ to 1/4″)
Base material thickness 5 mm to 9.5 mm (3/16″ to 3/8″)
Explanation
Standard
For high-strength steel on thick
 substructures
Explanation
Piston and piston brake
Explanation
Scraper, Round brush 9, Flat brush 3/T69,
Round brush 10 (conical), Round brush 22 / 28.5,
Round brush 13
4.Technical data
Tool
Weight
Dimensions (L ×W ×H)
Fastener length
Magazine capacity
Operating temperature range /
ambient temperature range
Max. fastener driving rate
Right of technical changes reserved.
DX 860-HSN
12.8 kg (28.2 lbs)
142 mm ×332 mm ×982 mm (5.59″ ×13.1″ ×38.7″)
22 mm and 19 mm (7/8″ and 3/4″)
60 fasteners, 40 cartridges
–15 °C to +50 °C (5 °F to 122 °F)
1,000 per hour
Printed: 10.04.2017 | Doc-Nr: PUB / 5126874 / 000 / 00Printed: 10.04.2017 | Doc-Nr: PUB / 5126874 / 000 / 01
3
en
5. Safety precautions
5.1 Basic safety instructions
In addition to the safety precautions listed in the indi-
vidual sections of these operating instructions, the fol-
lowing points must be strictly observed at all times.
5.2 Use as directed
The tool is intended for professional use by persons who
have received adequate instruction in the correct, safe